TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIMNET, Inc.		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invensys Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	33 Commercial Street
City:	Foxboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76357828	FACTELLIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)549-6295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-549-6320

Email: nicole.linehan@invensys.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole L. Linehan
Address Line 1: 33 Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102912 FACT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole L. Linehan
Signature:	/nl/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0896

.00 763578

900137392

Date:	06/29/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Cimnet Merger#page1.tif source=Cimnet Merger#page2.tif source=Cimnet Merger#page3.tif source=Cimnet Merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0897

MA SOC Filing Number: 200794694340 Date: 08/06/2007 5:09 PM

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

TORREST TRAINER, JUSTICALISM SING GREE OF THE	anneaton or each parcy to the merger.	
(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Invensys Systems, Inc.	Massachusetts	01/01/1914
CIMNET, Inc.	Delaware	12/12/1997
(3) The foreign corporation or other en	nity Lis /Bis not* authorized to conduct br	isiness in the Commonwealth,
(4) Exact name of the surviving entity:	Invensys Systems, Inc.	The state of the s
(5) Jurisdiction under the laws of which	the surviving entity will be organized:	iassachusetts .
(6) The merger shall be effective at the t 90 days from the dare and time of fi		on, unlers a later effective date not more than
(7-8) For each domestic corporation tha	is a party to the merget:**	
(check appropriate bax)		
☐ The plan of merger was duly ap vitled by G.L. Chapter 156D a		aired, by each separate voting group as pro-
OR		
🗖 The plan of merger did not rec	uire the approval of the shareholders.	
	carity, foreign corporation, or foreign other poration is organized and by its organization	r entity was duly authorized by the law under _ nal decaments.
* Check appropriate box ** Provide this information for each domas	tic corporation separately	,:

ESANS TELF1059301194890a

(10) Arrach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
(11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
(12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the
(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0899

	·
Signed by: Jay S. Eule (signature of malinized individual)	
D. Chairman of the board of directors,	
্ল: President	
T Cithice officer:	
Court experiment lichiciary,	
on the 31st July	2007
Signed by: Malus The St. (Signaphy of swiper ised individual)	
Chairman of the board of directors,	•
🖾 President,	
Difficer officer.	
Countypointed fiduciary	
entitis 3/57 day of TULY	2007
	er, 11. 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0900

MA SOC Filing Number: 200794694340 Date: 08/06/2007 5:09 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

August 06, 2007 5:09 PM

Millian Traing Jakin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

221210-1-0

RECORDED: 06/29/2009